ARMY WELFARE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

SALUNKE VIHAR. PUNE-22

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026

UNDER-MENTIONED HOLIDAYS WILL BE OBSERVED BY THE AWCHS LTD IN 2026:

SR NO | DATE DAY EVENT REMARK
1 26 January Monday Republic Day
2 19 February Thursday | Shri Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
3 03 March. Tuesday Holi
4 19 March Thursday | Gudi Padwa
5 14 April Tuesday Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
6 01 May Friday Mabharashtra Day & Labour Day
7 14 September | Monday Shri Ganesh Chaturthi
8 02 October Friday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
9 20 October Tuesday Vijaya Dashami
10 10 November | Tuesday Deepawali Padwa
11 11 November | Wednesday | Bhaiya Duj
12 24 November | Tucsday Shri Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti
13 25 December | Friday Christmas

Total holidays in 2026 will be: 13.

Note:-

a) 15 February Mahashivratri --- Sunday

b) 21 March Eid- ul-Fitr --- Saturday

¢) 15 August Independence Day --- Saturday

d) 08 November Deepavali --- Sunday

€) 06 December Sepoy Salunke Martyrdom Day --- Sunday
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